

## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-1001-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2025 SURPLUS AUCTION REVENUE FUND ANNUAL BUDGET TO ACCEPT FUNDS FROM THE SALE OF SURPLUS ITEMS.

**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act requires that funds be budgeted, and  
**WHEREAS**, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments, and  
**WHEREAS**, the City of Mangum Surplus Auction Revenue Fund has additional money for the Parks Department and Hospital. A resolution to accept funds and distribute to the appropriate departments.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Commissioners of the City of Mangum, Oklahoma:

SECTION 1. That the budgeted revenues and budgeted expenditures be amended by the following amounts for fiscal year 2025:

	<u>Before Amendment</u>	<u>After Amendment</u>	<u>Amount of Amendment</u>
Surplus Auction Revenue Fund Balance Application	\$ 2,000.00	\$11,455.00	\$10,280.00
General Fund Allocations			
Parks Department	\$ 0.00	\$9,105.00	\$9,105.00
Hospital	\$ 0.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00

SECTION 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget be transmitted to the Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this municipality.

PASSED AND APPROVED **BY THE COMMISSIONERS** OF THE CITY OF MANGUM, OKLAHOMA, THIS 1<sup>ST</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER 2024,

(seal)  
ATTEST:

---

Codi Gutierrez- City Clerk

---

Jackie Menasco- Mayor